

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: Writ Petition No.20854 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	22.04.2026	<u>SRK, J</u> <u>IA No.1 of 2023</u> Heard. Perused the record. Learned counsel for petitioner submits that the salaried amount of petitioner was frozen by the respondent police without any jurisdiction. He relied upon the judgment passed by this Court in W.P.No.3870 of 2026, basing on the said judgment, the police have no power to freeze the amount of petitioner. In view of the above, there shall be a direction to the respondents to defreeze the saving bank account of the petitioner herein bearing No.11336166248 in the respondent No.5 State Bank of India, Naidupeta-05917. <u>Writ Petition No.20854 of 2023</u> Post after summer vacation, 2026. <u>SRK, J</u> sj	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
			...contd

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
			...contd

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE