

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: Writ Petition No.20854 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
6.	15.06.2026	<u>GTK,J</u> Mr.Srikanth, learned counsel, representing Mr.Siva Prasad Reddy Venati, learned counsel for the petitioners, asserted that earlier this Court on 22.04.2026 passed interim direction to the respondents to de-freeze the savings bank account of the petitioner. To a pointed query of this Court as to whether the interim direction was acted upon or not by the bank, learned counsel for the petitioners requested two weeks time to enable him to get instructions. Post after two (02) weeks. <u>GTK,J</u> ARR	

--	--	--	--